Fire Marshal’s Fee Schedule

Description

Certificate of Occupancy

Temporary Certificate of Occupancy

Building Plan Review <10,000 sq. ft.

Building Plan Review >10,000 sq. ft.

Sprinkler Plan Review

Fire Alarm Plan Review

Commercial Hood System Plan Review

Hood System Plan Review

Hazmat Plan Review

Explosives Plan Review (more than 500 pounds)

Explosives License (purchase, store, sale, use, transport)

500 pounds or less

More than 500 pounds

Manufacture of Explosives

Fireworks Manufacture, Storage or Transport

Liguid Petroleum Gas

2000 gallons or less

More than 2000 gallons

Self Service Station Permit

Compressed Natural Gas

Anhydrous Ammonia Permit
Personal Care Home Permit:

Small

Large(+7)

Amount

$100.00

$50.00

$150.00

$0.015 per sq. ft.
$100.00 + .50 per device
$100.00 + .50 per device
$100.00

$100.00

$150.00

$100.00

$75.00
$150.00
$150.00
$1,500.00

$150.00
$600.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00

$100.00
$200.00



Inspections:

Yearly Inspection, New Business License Inspection or

Final Construction Inspection No Charge

1% Follow-up Inspection No Charge

2" Follow-up Inspection $50.00

3" and subsequent Inspections $100.00

Annual Inspection: (Date Inspected) No charge
1%t Follow-up Inspection: (30 Days from above date) (30 days) No Charge
2" Follow-up Inspection: (30 Days from 1%t Follow-up Inspection) (60 days) $50.00

3 Follow-up Inspection: (30 Days from 2" Follow-up Inspection) (90 days) $100.00
Each Subsequent Follow-up Inspections: (30 Days out) (120 days) $100.00 each



