<u>Fire Marshal's Fee Schedule</u>

Description	<u>Amount</u>			
Certificate of Occupancy	\$100.00			
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy	\$50.00			
Building Plan Review <10,000 sq. ft.	\$150.00			
Building Plan Review >10,000 sq. ft.	\$0.015 per sq. ft.			
Sprinkler Plan Review	\$100.00 + .50 per device			
Fire Alarm Plan Review	\$100.00 + .50 per device			
Commercial Hood System Plan Review	\$100.00			
Hood System Plan Review	\$100.00			
Hazmat Plan Review	\$150.00			
Explosives Plan Review (more than 500 pounds)	\$100.00			
Explosives License (purchase, store, sale, use, transport)				
500 pounds or less	\$75.00			
More than 500 pounds	\$150.00			
Manufacture of Explosives	\$150.00			
Fireworks Manufacture, Storage or Transport	\$1,500.00			
Liquid Petroleum Gas				
2000 gallons or less	\$150.00			
More than 2000 gallons	\$600.00			
Self Service Station Permit	\$150.00			
Compressed Natural Gas	\$150.00			
Anhydrous Ammonia Permit	\$150.00			
Personal Care Home Permit:				
Small	\$100.00			
Large(+7)	\$200.00			

Inspections:

Yearly Inspection, New Business License Inspection or	
Final Construction Inspection	No Charge
1 st Follow-up Inspection	No Charge
2 nd Follow-up Inspection	\$50.00
3 rd and subsequent Inspections	\$100.00

Annual Inspection:	(Date Inspected)	(Date)	No charge
1 st Follow-up Inspection:	(30 Days from above date)	(30 days)	No Charge
2 nd Follow-up Inspection:	(30 Days from 1 st Follow-up Inspection)	(60 days)	\$50.00
3 rd Follow-up Inspection:	(30 Days from 2 nd Follow-up Inspection)	(90 days)	\$100.00
Each Subsequent Follow-u	p Inspections: (30 Days out)	(120 days)	\$100.00 each